






Budget Expenditure Items
TOTAL AVAILABLE 

FUNDS

Change 

Increase/Decrease Revised Budget

PUBLIC DEFENDER'S OFFICE
Personnel:

   (FT) Assistant Public Defender - Salary (Felony-level) $74,823.55 ($74,823.55) $0.00 

   (FT) Assistant Public Defender - Fringe (Felony-level) $40,419.59 ($40,419.59) $0.00 

   (FT) Assistant Public Defender - Salary (Local-level) $99,992.71 ($99,992.71) $0.00 

   (FT) Assistant Public Defender - Fringe (Local-level) $54,146.05 ($54,146.05) $0.00 

   Employee Retention Stipends for Family Court staff - Public 

   Defender's Office $0.00 $78,304.00 $78,304.00 

   Employee Retention Stipends for Family Court staff - 

   Alternate Public Defender's Office $0.00 $30,000.00 $30,000.00 

Subtotal Personnel $269,381.90 ($161,077.90) $108,304.00 

OTPS:

   Office Renovation for Family Court staff $0.00 $161,077.90 $161,077.90 

Subtotal OTPS $0.00 $161,077.90 $161,077.90 

TOTAL $269,381.90 $0.00 $269,381.90 

Approval:  Patricia Warth, Director - Office of Indigent Legal Services

Approval:  Jamison Blair, Assistant Counsel

B-1(A) Expenditure Based Budget (Amendment)
NYS Office of Indigent Legal Services

REQUEST FOR BUDGET MODIFICATION/REVISION

ALBANY COUNTY - C120001 - DIST. #12

Contract Term:  January 1, 2022 - December 31, 2024

Amount of Contract: $786,729.00

Explanation:

          Albany County's Public Defender's Office is requesting a budget modification to reduce the balance for the (FT) 

Assistant Public Defender (Felony and Local-level) positions due to vacancies with the understanding that the vacancies 

would be filled and funded with 2025 distribution funding.  They would like to use the available balance to fund Employee 

Retention Stipends for Family Court Staff in the Public Defender's Office and Alternate Public Defender's Office to better 

align those positions with their Criminal Court staff funded by grants from the NYS Division of Criminal Justice. Stipends 

will be paid out as a percentage of salary.  

          

          Additonally, the Public Defender's Office would like to cover costs associated with relocating and renovating space 

for their Family Court staff, including reasonable furnitere and office space fixtures.                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

Date

Date

jblair2
Typewritten text
9/25/24

pwarth
Typewritten text
9/25/24




